

**DODDRIDGE COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION**  
**DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #1 – POOL PARKING LOT**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**Thursday, September 3, 2020 AT 2:00 p.m.**  
**Thrasher Project #101-030-10159**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Litman Excavating New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		Laurita, Inc Morgantown, WV WV #001135		Wolfe's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Green River Group Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		Mountineer Contractors, Inc City, State WV #001286		J.F.Allen Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,112.95	\$ 9,112.95	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,762.43	\$ 1,762.43	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,182.26	\$ 2,182.26	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	9,000	CY	Earthwork	\$ 5.33	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 26.17	\$ 235,530.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 29.13	\$ 262,170.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 240,300.00
5	1	LS	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,630.85	\$ 3,630.85	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,227.20	\$ 5,227.20	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
6	125	SY	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	\$ 348.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 137.40	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 14,062.50	\$ 174.50	\$ 21,812.50	\$ 114.45	\$ 14,306.25
7	1,230	LF	Curbing	\$ 35.36	\$ 43,492.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 37,884.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 59,163.00
8	3,340	SY	Fabric of Separation	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,173.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 4,375.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,511.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,010.00
9	560	CY	Aggregate Base Course (6")	\$ 60.19	\$ 33,706.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 51.90	\$ 29,064.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 58.20	\$ 32,592.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,680.00
10	590	TN	Asphalt Base Course (3")	\$ 174.00	\$ 102,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 89.58	\$ 52,852.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 99.10	\$ 58,469.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 51,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 52,510.00
11	360	TN	Asphalt Wearing Course (1.5")	\$ 174.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 112.49	\$ 40,496.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 36,594.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 34,740.00
12	600	LF	15" HDPE Corrugated Pipe	\$ 32.40	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 35,700.00
13	8	EA	Inlets	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,191.51	\$ 25,532.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,528.50	\$ 20,228.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 29,440.00
14	1	EA	Pavement Markings	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,557.08	\$ 3,557.08	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00
15	31	EA	Parking Blocks	\$ 124.00	\$ 3,844.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 78.94	\$ 2,447.14	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,495.50	\$ 194.00	\$ 6,014.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,402.00
16	4	EA	ADA Parking Signage	\$ 632.25	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 365.06	\$ 1,460.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4,960.00
17	1	EA	Light Pole Relocation	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,738.30	\$ 1,738.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 10,375.00
18	1	EA	Light Pole	\$ 9,146.00	\$ 9,146.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,228.26	\$ 4,228.26	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	549	LF	Timber Guardrail	\$ 36.56	\$ 20,071.44	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,685.00	\$ 79.44	\$ 43,612.56	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,077.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 49,739.40
20	1	LS	Landscape Stone	\$ 2,209.40	\$ 2,209.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,377.08	\$ 2,377.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
21	150	LF	Conduit	\$ 16.63	\$ 2,494.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.54	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 6,337.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>432,704.54</b>	\$	<b>509,659.00</b>	\$	<b>532,809.23</b>	\$	<b>571,060.00</b>	\$	<b>593,013.00</b>	\$	<b>626,321.70</b>	\$	<b>704,813.15</b>

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

